
SINCLAIR + MACPHERSON 
37-39 CASTLE STREET O INVERNESS IV2 3DY O TEL 046-3 32251 35604 

Peter G. Wild Esq., 
Secretary, 
Royal Burgh of Dornoch & District 
Community Association, 
The Meadows , 
Dornoch, Sutherland. 

Dear Mr. Wild, 

19th November , 19820 

We thank you for your letter of 17th inst ., regarding stage curtain rail . I am 

quite sure that we will be able to advise and cost as required, however perhaps 
you can give a little more information. The type of material your curtains are 
made of , also the approximate length of rail you would require . 

On receipt of these details , our quotation would follow. 

Y~fu~~ 

R. F. MacPherson for 
SINCLAIR+ .MACPHERSON 
IDM/SMM 

6D ~--0 Cc. -k e.J k ~ ~ { 
~ 1 -1~ loll.('.12.. ~' \. 

ALSO AT 80 HIGH STREET. KINGUSSIE PH21 \HZ. TELEPHONE 05402 313 

VAT Regiltr• tion No. 268 1612 52 
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SUTHERLAND 

D. W. Martin, M.A., LL.B. 

Chief Executive 

DISTRICT COUNCIL 

Telephone Golspie 3192 District Offices, 

GOLSPIE, 

Sutherland KWIO 6RB 

Your Ref.; My Ref.: DWM/DIS 15 November 1982 

Peter Wild Esq 
Secretary 
Royal Burgh of Dornoch & District Community Association 
The Meadows 
DORNOCH 

Dear Sir 

BEATRICE OIL FIELD TRUST (SUTHERLAND) 

I refer to youx letter of 8 N0 vember and acknowledge receipt 
of youx financial in£ormation contained therein. This information 
will be reported to the Trustees when they resume consideration 
of your application at their next meeting. 

Youxs faithfully 

Secretary to the Trustees 

If telephoning or calling, please ask for .. Mr: . Ma.:i:tin ..... . 
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Phone : FOR FA A 66775 
and BRECH IN 4802 

VAT No. 300 578 6 81 

The Hal Jkeeper., 
Social Club , 
DORNOCt:I. , 
Sut herland . 

Dear Sir , 

162 EAST HIGH STREET 

FORFAR 

ANGUS 

27th November , 1982 . 

I will be grateful if you will display the enclosed poster , advertising 
our f or thcoming Sale . Thank- you . 

Your e·ncerely, 

f -A .~ 
F.A. Strachan (Mrs ). 



HIGHLAND REGIONAL COUNCIL EDUCATION COMMITTEE 

SUTHERLAND DMSION 

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICE 

.29th ... September .. 1.982 .......... . 

_LJ/AT .......................................... . 

Mr. P. Wild, 

Secretary, 

Date 

Our Ref. 

Your Ref. 

Dornoch Colll!lunity Association, 

The Me.adows, 

Dornoch. 

Col•· pi Di:-\trict Commvni .y i1:":~oc.iation 

Dear Secretary, 

. .... :C.9..J.tb ... CJu1.tt:e., ....................... .... .......... . . 

. .... M.a,;i,.n~ .S.tte.e. t •................ ... .......... ..... .... •. -

. .... r.:.ciJ.s.11~.i: ................................................... .. 

•• o • o• o • o • • • • "" o •I•• I••• ••• • • • • • • • • • • •' '• 0 0 0 •• •• o o. o' "o o O O o ' ' o '•• • o o •' o o oo 

Tel. .... :&l.s~:0.r. ... JS.00 ................................. . 

GoJspie & District Community Association Ls at present looking a, ways of 

promoting co-operation and activities between Commun i. y . ::;sociatio:1:· in the F.ast 

Coast of ~utherland . 

Would your Association be interested in meeting wi h other t s~ocia ii ons to dif;cuss 

co-operation and activities? One suggestjon i.~ a "top team" 6eneral knowledge 

competition, but there are of course many nth r poesibjlites . 

I look forward to hearing from you. 

Yours sincerely, 

4 clarf'1 
Mr . L. Jamieso~. 

Sec. Golspie & District Co1m1. A~soc . 

Signed in his absence . 

., 



SUTHERLAND DISTRICT COUNCIL 

D. W. Martin, M.A., LL.B. 
Chief Execudve 

Telephone Golspie 3192 District Offices, 

GOLSPIE, 

Your Ref.: My Ret.:DWM/DIS 

Sutherland KWlO 6RB 

21 October 1982 

Peter G Wild Esq 
Secretary 
Royal Burgh of Dornoch and 
District Community Association 
The Meadows 
DORNOCH 

Dear Sir 

BEATRICE OIL FIELD TRUST (SUTHERLAND) 
APPLICATION FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE 

I refer to your application for financial assista.nce from the 
above Trust, which application was deferred when it first came 
before the Trustees. A .further meeting of the Trustees bas 
now been held when your application was a.gain considered. The 
Trustees noted that, at their previous meeting, they had agreed to 
defer your application until you could show that other funds are 
being raised satisfactorily. The Trustees accordingly agreed to 
further continue consideration of the matter to await your reply. 
I anticipate that a further meeti.ng of the Trustees will be held 
within the next few months and if it is possible for you to reply 
within that time, it would enable your application to be considered 
by the Trustees at their next meeting. 

Yours faith£ully 

Secretary to the Trustees 

. Mr Martin If telephoning or calling, please ask for .............. ........ .. . .. 



Clydesdale Bank 
Insurance Services 
Limited 

Telephone Forres - 73806 98 High Street 
Forres 
Morayshlre 
IV36 ONY I f Telephoning please ask for: ­

Mr MacKay 

Our re f 

Your ref 

BRM/KR 

Date 11 October 1982 

The Manager 
Clydesdale Bank PLC 
DORNOCR 

Dear Sir 

Re Dornoch Community Centre 

We refer to your previous correspondence in connection with the above 
and confirm that the G. A. have been on cover since the 2 October . The 
writer had hoped to call and complete the appropriate Proposal Form 
but to date this has not proved possible and the writer is now on 
holiday until Tuesday 19 October. The appropriate Proposal Form 
is enclosed for your attention as necessary but if there are any 
problems perhaps you will contact this office following the 
nineteenth . 

Yours faithfully 

BR MacKay 
Area Adviser (General) 

Registered in Scotland (No 4 7926) 
Registered Office 
30 St Vincent Place 
Glasgow G 1 2HL 



Highland 
Department of Education 
Bryan E. Wood, B.Sc. 
Divisional Education Ofhcer 
Sutherland Division 

Please ask t or 

Highland Regional Council 
Education Offices 
Brora 
Sutherland KW9 6PG 

Uu«e! BEW/ JPB/I. 2 

Telephone (040-82) 382 

Extens1ort No Vour rel Date 

Mr W B Ashplant, 
Chairman, Royal BUrgh of 

Dornoch & District Community Association, 
13 Elizabeth Crescent, 
Dornoch. 

Dear Mr Ashplant, 

Dornoch Badminton Club 

29 September 1982 

I refer to your letter of JO August 1982 which has been passed to me from 
Regional Headquarters. Whilst I understand and appreciate the difficulties 
which face Dornoch Badminton Club, I am sure you will realise that the 
charges which they are required to meet for the use of accommodation in 
Dornoch Academy are standard charges which apply throughout the Highland 
Region. 

As you imply towards the end of yourletter, the situation in Golspie and 
Brora is quite different for the reason that the local communities made 
substantial contributions to the cost of the facilities in those schools 
and as a consequence enjoy what can sometimes appear to be a privileged 
position. I regret that I cannot provide any additional financial 
assistance to one particular club and obviously I can only operate the 
scheme of charges already agreed by the Education Committee. 

Yours sincerely, 

Divisional Education Officer 

Copy, for information, to; 
Mr D W Hill, 
Assistant Divisional F.d.ucation Officer, 
Regional Buildings, Inverness. 



Indi o Pranction, 
• o. Box • .,2, 
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r Si , 

7th. temb r, 1982. 
"Th lleadowa" 
Domoch. 
Sutbe land. 
Tel1 Domooh 751 ( v .n1.nga) 

7 u for your cent lett r. Pl_ea find JlOlos ll hire c rg "• 
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The Ship ' s Wheel, 
THURSO, 
Caithness . 

r . A. H. Munro. 

Dear Sir, 

'Re: Hire of' Hall 11th. Septembe"", 1982. 

"The eadows" 
Dornoch. 
Sutherland. 

22nd. 9eptember, 1982. 

Firstly, I must apologise for the lack of trestle tables on the day of your 
Sale. As I think you may have heard e t ought the Cubs and couts were 
borrov.d.ng one or two but did not appreciate they wanted the lot! 

As a result of the inconvenience, the Committee have agreed to reduce the charge 
to £35• 00 (thirty five pounds) for your hire arrl trust this is agreeable to you. 

·we hope you had a successful Sale ann ook fo:nm.rd to seein3 you again, 

Yours faithfully, 

~"G?)VV !) ) ~--
p ter G. Vdld. 
Secretary. 



FROM SCOTLAND 
THE JIMMY Cl VDE DISCO 

The Norths Mo. 1 f)isc Jockey 
Voted Scotland~ Jimmy Saville 
presently based in . NV ER NESS 

·nquiries fo:-. 

Dear Sir or Ma4am, 

Could you give me the following 
information on yo--.rhall. 

Capacity •• Kitchen •• Fund Raising Salea 
Convenient times for Sales etc. Availability 
of Hall. Type of Stage and size, if any. 

Could you pleaae tell me if it would 
be possible to book the hall for the 
above mentioned functions. 

Thanking you and hopiDg for a reply. 

Youre faithfully, 

~~~~ 
'ENT RTAINMENT !SOUR USINESS"********~*'A'-.'t*-A•~n:d~,:i 
DANCES ·WEDDINGS · PARlllES STAG SHOWS · 8,d;R 8 O'a · DANCERS 
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INDIGO PROMOTIONS COVER THE W,ITl,SH ISLES 
FRON! LA NDS F~O Tn OHNO GAO TS. 

< / i, r ,•. ·· · 
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H •• In pector or T 
Girnigoe St., 
lCK, 

Caithnce • 
Yr. efi 936001288 

De r c:-1rs, 

• 

3rd. Ootob r, 1982. 
"The K do " 

Domoch. 
Suth rlan 

As requ ted, pl s find encloa ho with the completed oorpor tion tax return 
for 1981. The la e owit of' int re tin that y r ecru d fran our deposit 
0t money is d for the t ion and improv nt of th eooiation pr ee • 

Yours tait.tully, 

ild, 



J S 
Inland Revenue 

CLAIMS BRA~CH 
Trinity Park House South Trinity Road Edinburgh EH5 3S0 

Telephone 031 -662 6265 ext 2301 

Mr Peter G Wild 
The Meadows 
OORNOCH 
Sutherland 

Dear Sir 

ROYAL BURGH OF DORNOCH AND 
DISTRICT COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 

Your reference 

My reference 

ED 370/82/GWM 
Date 

23 September 1982 

Thank you for your letter of 17 September. 

I have pleasure in confirming that the above body has 
been accepted as a Charity for tax purposes with effect 
from 15 September 1982. Relief from tax afforded to 
Charities under Section 360 Income and Corporation Taxes 
Act 1970 ia, of course, dependent upon the fulfilment of 
the conditions of that Section - in particular, that the 
incom is applicable and applied to charitable purposes 
only. 

I am informing HM Inspector of Taxes Wick Distri ct 
accordingly. 

Yours faithfully 

HH INSPECTOR OF TAXES 



Clydesdale Bank 
Insurance Services 
Limited 

Telephone Forres - 73806 98 High Street 
Forres 
Morayshire 
IV36 ONY If Telephoning please ask for: ­

Mr MacKay 

Our ref BRM/KR 

Your ref 

Date 23 September 1982 

The Manager 
Clydesdale Bank PLC 
Dornoch 

Dear Sir 

Re Quotation - Dornoch Community Centre 

We refer to our letter of the 22 September in connection with the 
above and have now heard from the Municipal Mutual with regard to 
their quotation. Based on the same sums insured as were forwarded to 
General Accident, Municipal Mutual would quote a premium of £297.06 
and you will see therefore that the General Accident quotation is, ae 
anticipated the most competitive. We look forward to hearing from you 
as to whether or not we are to arrange cover on behalf of the 
Community Centre in due course. 

Yours faithfully 

c6~:~ 13/ 
BR MacKay 
Area Adviser (General) 

Registered in Scotland (No 4 79261 
Registered Offoce 
30 St Vincent Place 
Glasgow G 1 2HL 
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Commercial Union Assurance 
15 BRrDGE 
INVERNEss SiR. EET 
IVJ 1HH 

Renewal Notice-Payni~M Slip 

FOR USE BY POi.iCY HOLDER 

Branch No. 117 
Policy No. UP950730503 
Date Due. 02.10. 1932 
Agent No. 26204 
Amount Due. 421• . 16 

POLICY DETAILti : __ C __ C_T _______ _ 

. 
!CD!CR! 

Tick if receipt requmd D 

PA YMJ-;NT AODRES : (Jfnot as above) AGENT'S NAME (if not as shown under Payment Add re 

Al 1. U C .IC~L 
C URAL iJ RE 
00. O::ll 
IV25 38 

[TI @J ffiJ 1-9 c=J 
XYZ 



PaymPnt l,y 

ACC~~S/BAHCL,\ Y/rRUST 
CM{I) 

bank giro credit~ 
I 
I 

~ . . .... 
1

011Le 
I 62-10-07 

Code Number ~===============~ 
£20 Notes & bove 

£10 :-.lote~ 

II you hn,,l. a ,11li<l Accps~ or v,., 11 ) Ca:<.h1cr'sSLamp 
crrd1t card. and are a1wd 1 R nr over1 & Initials 
yllu may wish tu ust• ,t to pa:,· yourl 
prt-m1um!i I 

I 
Pleasr t·nl1•r Llw llt'Count no lo hc1 
deh1L1:d «nd rPturn to 1lw 'Pn,·-1 
m1,>nl Addrr,.,.· ·hown overleaf · ! 

ACCE. S 

Bonk 

£5 Notes 

£1 Notes 

NATIO, AL WE TMINSTER 50p 

Silver 
COI..LECTIO, ACC'OU!IT 

Bronze 
COMMERCIAL U 10 1 

I 
I 
I 
I Credit ASSURANCE Total Ca~h 

IIIFl .__N_,,_u_f__, LJ 1he4ue~ 

,\ccount BAl',;K GIRO ACCOU T 

VIS.'\ Cht'ques 
c-cuunt :-.:umber 0:1;103314 p o·s et<'' 

£ I Pli>a!;.e1l11 not mark or write below this line 

Dute . , 
I 

PLEASE 00 :-!OT S~;;\,D YOL' H: 
CARD I 

·- - - - - - - - -- -~ -- --- ---------- --- ----- --- - - - -----------

CU Credit 
Application 

To ·akulatc your D(•posit and ln::;talment 
µnynwnt:-: 

1. EntPr lwre your yearly prt>nu urn I~~--~ 
2. n,v1de l,y ,) ~mcl l'lltPr the result hen• le ]A 

This 1. vour l)El'O:l'I' payment ---~ 

:1. Enter your l\·10. THLY SERVICE 
CHARGt; here jr jB 
If your yearly premium is £200, or lei-.s. .__ __ _. 
your monthly i;en·ice charge will be 50p. 
For premium~ over £200, the monlhly 
charge is 25p for each \:: J 00 (or part £ 100) 
of the •early premium. 

1. Add A anrl H together to givt• 
INSTALME, T 'of 
(four instalments nre pnyahle b) Direct 
Debit). 

Direct Debiting Mandate 

To 
1'he Manager 
__________________ Bank Limited 

( Full Postal Addr •ss) 

Declaration 
Pie arran~ fo,· tlw above prPmium to bt: pnyahle 

hy CU Cn .. d1t. I WP under~tand that m the PVent ofli 
default in payment. thl' full amount oft he premium 
remaining outstanding wilJ become immediatp\y payuhl 
and, if not n'rt•1v1·tl. the Compnnv mar cancel the 
polic} lit: b. :,l'ndmg !ieven day, noti;t, by po,,~t to my our 
la ~t known add re··. 

In the P\'entofany policy bL•ing for motor insurnn e, 
I We undertakt> to n,turn tlw Certificate(:-;) of Motor 
Insurance upon C'Bnn•llat1on of tht• poli y 

Full ame 

S1gned ______________ Date ___ _ 

PLEA.~bHEMP. 1Hl-:H'l'OL ('1,0SEYO 'RDEP0.1TPAY11E. 

CU Rt-ference 'umber (for office use only) 

VWe authorise you until further notice in writing to charge to my/our account with you on or immediately after 
the ___ day of every month for a period of four months, the sum of£__ ___ by Direct Debit at the instance of 
Commercial Union Assurance Company Limited. 

Date of first payment on or within one calendar month from* ______________ l9 _____ _ 

ame of account _________ --'--------- , ignature ___________________ _ 

Bank Account Number I Date 19 



Commercial Union Assurance 
/7S V B:IDGE STREET 
IV NEss 

Renewal Notice 

MR P ~.t;R ,JILD 
SECREI'AHY 

OYAL BURGH OF DORNOCH 
COMMUNITY AS OCIATI ON 
THE f·WlOOWS 
OORNOCH 

Dear Policyholder. 

11HH 
To/. 36401 

Branch No. 117 
Policy No. UP950730503 
Date Due. 02.10. 1982 
Agent No. 26204A lcnlrnl 
Amount Due. £424. 1 6 

Your policy i due for renewa I on the above date for twelve months. To ensure continu d cover, premium 
~houlrl reach the payment address by that dale. You wiU find note. on ''Ways to pay our premium'' overleaf 
for your guidunce. 

Plt•ase ch<>ck that vour addre~s und postcode shown ab v · are c rrect and complete. If not, please state eorrect 
d •tails when rc1mtting your pn:mium. There is a space provided on the "Payment Slip'' attached to notify any 
alter.1t1ons in cover you require, or a istanc you need, at the same time . 

Please read carefully any notice em:lo. ed. ,ind the "Important .. ot •" overl •afregurdi ng any chan ,e in th~ 
nature of the r isk. 

POLlCY Dl'rrAILS:____GOMfACT 

PAY IENTADDRESS:!Jfnotas hove) 

ARTHUR & CARMICHAEL 
CATHEDRAL SQUARE 
OORNCX::H 
IV25 3SW 

AGE, T' NAME (ifn11t us bhown under PR}'ment Adclr s!<) 

Encloi,ures 
*'Renewal' 

• Not1ce to Policyholder 

0 [Kl J. CJ 
XYZ 



Ways to pay your premium 
1. In per on or by post to the Payment Address, or, when none is shown, to th Commercial Union address 

at the top of the Renewal otice. We recommend postal order or cheques be crossed "Ale Pay e". 
Cl arance of your cheque acts as an o.cknowledgement. If you still require a receipt please tick the box 
adj'l.cent to the Payment Addre"s space on the Payment Slip. Please ensure that your payment is 
ac .ompanied by th Payment lip. 

2. CU Credit 
Complete the application form and Direct Debiting Mandate on the back of the Payment lip and 
return the entire Payment Slip with the Deposit premium to the Payment Address, or when none is shown, 
to the Commercial Union addre s at the top of the Renewal otice. If you wish to pay CU Credit 
instalments through ational Girobank please a k your insurance adviser or CU for a Debit Mandate. 

3. BankGiro 
Complete the form on th back of the Payment Slip, detach, and take to any bank. 

4. Acces , Barclaycard or Trustcard 
Complete the relevant ection on the back of the Paym nt. 'lip and return the entire Payment Slip to the 
Payment Address, or when none is i;hown, to the Commercial Union addres at the top of the Renewal 

otice. 

PLEASE NOTE: It sometimes takes ten working days for payments to reach us, particularly if you pay by 
Bank Giro. Plea e make due allowance when paying premiums. This is especially 
important for renewal of motor policies to ensure you receive your new·Certificate 
before the present one expires. 

CU CREDIT - A way to spread your premium over 5 payments 

Available for most per on I and comn,ercial ini.urnnce. , 
for those ag d 18 or over, havini;c a b[lnk account on which 
direct debit can b drawn, 

With CU Crc1.hl, yuu pa) J Fi oflhC' totlll premium helnn• 
renewal dale and the balance' by four in,talment, nt mrJnthly 
inLervnls by Direct 0C"hit throu~h your bnnk. 

Tn cover the CO!;l of adm1nistmt10n. Lhere is ,i ·mnll chorgc: 
£2 for a prcrm um of £200 or less; <>Ver £200, tht· charge is £1 
per £100 premium (or part of £100)•. This i~ the total cnRt of 
CU Credit. There ts no extra hidden interest chnrJ?c to pay. 

To lake adv11nt111(l' of CU Credi!, complete lht' U1rec:t 
Debiting Mandate and Declaration on the back nfthe Payment 
Slip nnd send with your I 5th deµo~1t premium to the Payment 
Address. or, when none is shown, to the Commercial Union. 

You may be assured we cannot vary the amountcnterc-d in 

the Mandate. This is becau~e 1t 1. a 'fixed', not n 'variable' 
Mandate. Al1-o. we confirm we will not aµproach your h:mk for 
more than th four in Lalment paym "Ills to which we nr<• 
entitled. 

You can. if you wi h. add all your CU policies together 
(other than life policie ), and pay for them at the 11rnc Lime 
lhrough CU Credit, provided they are due ror renewal on the 
same day. If this appeals to you, plC'ase tell us or your msurancc 
advi,;or, end the necessary nrrang rnents (such n. arranging 
a common r newal date) will be made. 

CU Credit is not available for policies providing cover for less 
than 12 months. 'Collective' policies (i.e. policies shared among 
11everoJ insurers, not just CU). nor Court or Government Bonds. 

IMPORTANT NOTE 

• This chance• rrprc~1mts 1111t•rest 11t an annual p('rcenlnge rat!' 
of, for example. 6.:l" , on n premium of {200. 
Fnr lower amount of pn·mium. bc-cau~ of the £2 mimmum 
churKe, lho rrite ri~C's, e.!{. 12.6 •,. on a pn·mwm uf £JOO. 

With CU Credit, what happens if ... 
... yvu rhangt' your policy mid-term? 
Any, xtra or n•tum pn•miums arC' normall) d >all with 
~epurately from vour CU ('rc-<ln nrr, ngement·. 

. .. your policy i cancelled? 
A refund of premium will be· madl' ,ll•pend ng on the amount 
you have paitl id ready and t hl· JJCnod for which your in,-.urancl" 
has b.- ·n in force.(. ormolk ther(• will bt- no refund if 
canc,•llnt1on 1i, w1thrn the fir<>L month.) 

lflhe policy h, cancelled on your 1m:truct1ons, the refund may 
be calculnl1•d at our Short Pc•nod Kates. 

•.. your mat.or insuranc1c> i can ·elled'! 
ln addition to the con ideraLiorL~ above, any Certificate of 
Motor Insurance mu ·t be returned to u . 

' ... an in taJment is not paid? 
First, we wril t1nd t II you. If pn) rnent 1 · not murle aftt>r that, 
we have the right to cancel the policy on 7 days notice by po ·t. 

... you make total los claim under the policy before all 
instalments are paid? 
You remain linble to pay any oulslnndinl( instalmt'nts. 

This renewal invitation is provided on the basis of information you have already given us. 
If that information is affected by any change of circumstanc s or additional facts known to you, you hould 

tell us. 

If you have any doubt whether or not you should disclose it, please give the information to your insurance 
adviser or CU office. 

This is for your own protect.ion, as failure to tell us may mean that your policy does not provid you with 
the cover your quire, or perhaps may invalidate the policy altogether. 

You should always refer to your policy (and any Certificate of Motor Insurance) for oetaiL of your policy 
cover, benefits and limitations. 



Clydesdale Bank 
Insurance Services 
Limited 

Telephone Forres - 73806 98 High Street 
Forres 
Morayshlre 
IV36 ONY If Telephoning please ask for: -

Mr MacKay 

Our ref BRM/GC 

Your ref 

oa~ 22 September 1982 

The Manager 
Clydesdale Bank PLC 
DORNOCH 

Dear Sir 

Re Quotation - Dornoch Community Centre 

We refer to recent discussions in connection with the above and 
confirm that following a restructuring of their rates, General 
Accident this year would require a premium of £286.51 for the 
cover as outlined in our letter of 5 October 1981 apart from 
the Trade Fixtures/Fittings figure having been increased from 
£5,000 to £6,000. 

We have also supplied details to the Municipal Mutual in Aberdeen, 
but to date they have not provided us with a quotation. We will 
forward to you details of their quotation once it is received, 
but we would be surprised if in fact it is as competitive as the 
General Accident quote. 

Yours faithfully 

:BR MacKay 
Y Area Adviser (General) 

Registered in Scotland !No 479261 
Registered Office 
30 St Vincent Place 
Glasgow G 1 2HL 



Inland Revenue 
Olu.1ma :B:ranoh 
Trinity Parle Houae 
South Trini.ty Road 
Edinburgh EHS 35D 

Your Refr ED/3'10/82/GWM 

Dew Sir 

17 BeptGiil.ber 1982 

Further to my lettn of 17 Aue,uat, the Aeaooie.tion baa new adopted f'! 

revised Constitution which hope now meets the requ.iremente ot chtitrit-
able status,, 

Ple&J find n.olos a signed copy tor your p Z'\11! • 

Yours taith1'ul.l7 

Peter G Wild 
Seoretar,y 

Enol. 



Deper1ment of Education 
Director 
C E. Stewar1. 
B.Sc .. Ph.D .. A R.C ST .. A R I C 

PIHHHklor 

W. B. Ashplant, Esq., 
Chairman, 

Highland 
Highland Region11I Council 
Reg,onal Buildings 
Glenurquhan Road 
Inverness IV3 SNX 

a .... , DWH/MM 

Telaphon1t(0463) 34121 
Telex No 75313 

YQlHTf!'I 0flt 2 • 9 • 82 • 

Dornoch and District Conununity Association, 
13 Elizabeth Crescent, 
DORNOCH, 

Dear Mr. Ashplant, 

I refer to your letter of 30th August to the 
Director of Education , which has been passed to 
me for attention. 

I am currently investigating the matter and 
will be in touch as soon as possible to advise you 
of any assistance we may be able to offer. 

Yours sincerely, 

~f~~ 
Assistant Divisional Education Officer. 




